PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

r1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5434739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 046802 Frame 0795. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DOUGLAS SONG SHOULD BE DUG SONG.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON OBERHEIDE	09/04/2018
DUG SONG	09/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUO SECURITY, INC.	
Street Address:	123 N. ASHLEY STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15896327	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8887759990

Email: docketing@Schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DUOS-P20-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTA THOMPSON

SIGNATURE: /Krista Thompson/

DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=DUOS-P20-US2-ASG-REC2#page1.tif source=DUOS-P20-US2-ASG-REC2#page2.tif

source=DUOS-P20-US2-ASG#page1.tif

source=DUOS-P20-US2-ASG#page2.tif

505080812 09/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5127570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON OBERHEIDE	09/04/2018
DOUGLAS SONG	09/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUO SECURITY, INC.	
Street Address:	123 N. ASHLEY STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15896327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8887759990

Email: docketing@Schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DUOS-P20-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Krista Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=DUOS-P20-US2-ASG#page1.tif source=DUOS-P20-US2-ASG#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC SERVICE DISCOVERY AND PROTECTION ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: DUOS-P20-US2, Application No.: 15/896,327, and filed on 14-FEB-2018.

WHEREAS, Duo Security, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 123 N. Ashley Street, Suite 200, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Jon Oberheide	JON OBERNE IDE Ion Oberhalda (Sep 4, 2018)	Sep 4, 2018
Dug Song		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC SERVICE DISCOVERY AND PROTECTION ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: DUOS-P20-US2, Application No.: 15/896,327, and filed on 14-FEB-2018.

WHEREAS, Duo Security, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 123 N. Ashley Street, Suite 200, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Jon Oberheide		
Dug Song	my	 Sep 5, 2018

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/21/2019 REEL: 048672 FRAME: 0080